
Kuwait School Holidays Calendar 2025 

 

Holidays Today Date 

New Year's Day Wednesday January 1, 2025 

Day off between two 
holidays 

Thursday January 2, 2025 

Beginning of mid-year 
vacation 

Sunday January 91, 2025 

End of mid-year vacation Thursday January 30, 2025 

Isra and Mi'raj Thursday January 30, 2025 

National Day Tuesday February 25, 2025 

Liberation Day Wednesday February 26, 2025 

Day off between two 
holidays 

Thursday February 22, 2025 

Beginning of Eid al-Fitr 
holiday 

Sunday March 30, 2025 

End of Eid al-Fitr holiday Tuesday April 1, 2025 

Waqf at Arafat Thursday June 5, 2025 

Beginning of Eid al-Adha 
holiday 

Friday June 6, 2025 

End of Eid al-Adha 
holiday 

Monday June 1, 2025 

 


